LG Chem, Ltd. Dec. 20" 2017

Basic Materials & Chemicals R&D Tel : 82-42-870-6765
188, Muniji-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon Fax :82-42-861-7146
Korea, 305-342 E-mail : haewoong@lgchem.com

Requlatory Declaration of Lucene™ Polyolefin Plastomers
Product Name : Lucene™ LF300 (Ethylene-1-Octene Copolymer)

1. United States Food and Drug Administration(FDA)
This product complies with the US FDA Regulation 21 CFR 177.1520(c)(3.2c)
and may be used with all type of food under conditions of use C through H as
described in table 2 of 21 CFR176.170(c) and 21 CFR175.300.

2. EU Registration, Evaluation and Authorization of Chemicals

The composition of this product complies with the requirements for use in
contact with non-fatty foodstuffs under European Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011, including any subsequent amendments that are in force
prior to the effective date of this Regulatory Data Sheet.

Important Notice:

The preceding statement refers to reqgulatory requirements only, not to the product's physical
utility. It is the responsibility of the article producer or food packager to determine that the
article is suitable for its intended use.

Please be advised that the statements herein are provided based on the information available to
us from our material suppliers as of the date of issue, and all the statements are believed to be
reliable to the best of LG Chem'’s knowledge and to be current as of the date stated above.
Because use conditions and applicable laws may differ from one location to another and may
change with time, users should undertake sufficient verification and testing to determine the

suitability for their own particular purpose of any products.

LG Chem Ltd. Polyolefin Devision




